OP \$90.00 3029154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gardner Denver, Inc.		05/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Air Relief, Inc.
Street Address:	32 East Powell Road
City:	Mayfield
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42066
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3029154	AIR RELIEF
Registration Number:	3029151	AIR RELIEF
Registration Number:	4572200	TURBOLOGIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.222.0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Luke W. DeMarte

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 2: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206776-5015-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke W. DeMarte
SIGNATURE:	/luke w. demarte/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=19341829_Air_Relief_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=19341829_Air_Relief_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Gardner Denver, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 222 E. Erie Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

Air Relief, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, located at 32 East Powell Road, Mayfield, Kentucky 42066, United States of America ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

In consideration of the sum of \$10 US Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and applications and registrations therefor, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including the right to sue for all infringements which may have occurred before the effective date hereof and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been duly executed by authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee and is effective as of May 3)5+. 2016.

GARDNER DENVER, INC.	AIR RELIEF, INC
(Assignor) / / \	(Assignee) / \
By:	Ву:
Name: AND ROW SCHOOL Title: Sucketons	Name Andrew Schies) Title: President
Dated: May 31, 2016	Dated: May 31, 2016
Witness <u>Jul J</u>	Witness <u>2 (2)</u>
Name: Mark Siler	Name: Mark Silv
Title: <u>Senior Cograde Comusul</u>	Title: Senia Coporde Commet
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) ss.) ss.
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)	COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	Subscribed and swom to before me this day of, 2016.
Dell'M	Quitte 1 ft
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Wisconsin	NOTARY PUBLIC. State of Wisconsin

TRADEMARK REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0214

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	App. No	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AIR RELIEF	Canada	1252741	696868	9/19/2007
AIR RELIEF	China	4551530	4551530	10/14/2008
AIR RELIEF	European Community	4305942	4305942	3/31/2006
AIR RELIEF	India	1360454	665342	1/10/2008
AIR RELIEF	Mexico	703590	884882	5/31/2005
AIR RELIEF	United States	78/540364	3029154	12/13/2005
AIR RELIEF & DESIGN	United States	78/540350	3029151	12/13/2005
AIR RELIEF (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	China	4523599	4523599	10/14/2008
TURBOLOGIX	United States	86/150937	4572200	7/22/2014
TURBOLOGIX	Canada	1657324	897331	2/24/2015

RECORDED: 07/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0215